Phone: 0495 - 2371971



website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> e.mail:<u>doclt.psc@kerala.gov.in</u>

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS I(3)2329/2007

Kozhikode 04-04-2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kozhikode Ranked List for the post of Electricity Worker (Mazdoor) (Cat.No. 41/2006) in KSEB in Kozhikode District Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref :- 1) Letter No.DR3-2/50002/2018-KPSC dated 01.02.2023 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram
 - 2) Ranked List No. 27/2008/DOD dated 30-01-2008.

It is here by notified that the name of the candidate **ANILKUMAR. K.T.K** (Reg. No.D 106805, Rank No.246) included in the Ranked List **No.27/2008/DOD** dated **30-01-2008** for the post of **Electricity Worker (Mazdoor)** (Cat.No. **41/2006**) in Kerala State Electricity Board in Kozhikode District has been corrected as **ANILKUMAR KOLANGAROTH THAZHAKUNIYIL**

Accordingly the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows:

MAIN LIST

RANK NO.	REG. NO	NAME	COMMUNITY	REMARKS
245	D113998	SREESHAKUMAR.P	THIYYA	
246	D106805	ANILKUMAR KOLANGAROTH THAZHAKUNIYIL	ТНІҮҮА	
247	D102825	SURENDRAN.M.P	THIYYA	

The Ranked List No. 27/2008/DOD dated 30-01-2008 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-

MUGESH PARUPARAMBATH DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kozhikode

Approved for issue

Section Officer